- ‘;‘ R -

: /‘ ’ T et =

c K A
”’FIL‘ED FOR RECORD 8 — 2- 19? O atf? JD 0 cloc

* DULY RECORDED: J;._ G — 19ﬁ 2] atf oy o tclock. A M

? INSTRUMENT NO A GBACE BOSTICK, TYLER CO. CLK. .
- HME,_:M e

= TTYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT
' REGULAR MEETING

APRIL 14, 1980 | V0/ P q.lg

The Regular Meeting of the Commissioner's Court met on
Monday April 14, 1980 at 10:00 A.M. All members BYeing

present. The meetlng was opened ‘with prayer by County

Judge Allen Sturrock.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by
Commissioner Lowe to accept the Bid of Mr. Dewayne Durham,
to purchase the Tyler County Rescue Boat and Trailer. This
was for the amount of $205.15. Mr. Allen Williams made a
Bid of $555.55. Mr Williams Bid included :d%Motor also. But
the correct Bid did not include a Motor. All voted yes and
none no for Mr Durham to purchase the Boat and Traller.
See attached Bids.

A motion was made by Commissioner Rlley and seconded by
Commissioner Fowler to table, until April 28, 1980, the Bids
as submitted, for an automated accounting system. ThlS is
for the County Auditors Office. Five Bids were filed, and
will be attached on above date. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Comm-
issioner Lowe to table the request of Sheriff Craven, for a
Radio to be used in a private car. This date is April 17, 1980.
All voted yes and none no. .

A motion was made by Commissioner Odom and seconded by Comm-~
issioner Fowler to accept the extension of the Lease with
International Paper Company, for one year. This is for use
as a Ball Park. All voted yes and none no. See -attached copy.

Commissioner Riley made the motion which was seconded by Comm-
- issioner Odom to accept the Annual Report of the County Auditor,
Ann Fondren, as submitted. All voted yes and none no. :

‘A motion was made by Commissioner Odom and seconded by Comm-
‘issioner Lowe for County Treasurer Austin Fuller, to attend a P
Seminar at A&M on Aprll 22,23 and 24th. 1980. All voted yes el T
‘and none no. ’

A motion was made by Commissioner Fowler and seconded by Comm-
issioner Odom to accept the County Treasurers Monthly Report,
as submitted by County Treasurer Austin Fuller. All voted yes
and none no. See attached.

Commissioner Fowler made the motion which was seconded by Comm-
issioner Odom to approve the County Extension Monthly Report,
as submitted, by County Agent, Mr. Currie. All voted yes and
none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Comm-
issioner Odom to accept the Quarterly Report, from the County
Auditor, Ann Fondren. All voted yes and none no.

A motion was made by Commissioner Odom and seconded by Commi-
ssioner Lowe to amend the Revenue Sharing Budget. This was ‘
presented by County Auditor, Ann Fondren. All voted yes and
none no. See attached.




Vol 5 B 75%

iness, the meeting adjourned.

’ .
Allen Sturrock, County Judge

Maxie Riley, Comm. Pct. #1
H.K. Lowe, Comm. Pct. #2.

Leon Fowler, Comm. Pct. #3

Berton Adnell Odom, Comm. Pct. #4

Grace Bostick, County Clerk

~~~~~



Eaec =t

’f'LEGAL ADMINISTRATION. -

County Attorney .
Salary, Official......c.ccvuvnn e

oalary, Secretary........ivvien ..
Social Security Contribution......
Retirement......ciivveiinininines

W

Bond Premlum;; ..... e s
Telephone.......cooviiiiviinnnns ‘
MiscellaneousS.. cuevenesss reseecas

. *'Total County Attorney..... e veien i

;TOTAL.LEGAL ADMINISTRATION...........

jFINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

TaxmAssessor Collector:

Salary, Official..c.c.ceveennnn. e

Salary, Cheif Deputy......ccevevnnns
Salary, Deputies (4)...viiiiennnnn.
Salary, Appraiser............. e
Social Security Contrubution......
Retirement......coviiiiiiinnnnnnn.

Office Supplies......c.cvvenvevnnnn

Bond PremiumsS..oe . iieeiiirnnennnas
Telephone....coviieiinivencennnns ..
Valuation Services.....c.iveeesvons
Travel. e iieieennnennns e
Appraisers' Mileage.....ccveeve.
Certificate of Title...covvevvnns. .
Association DUES... v vevivenenns v

Salary, Asst. County Attorney ..... »

Hospitalization .................... :

Offlce Supplles.g...ﬂ ............. .

.16,538.00

4,0 4
-0- 1,250.00 ( 1,250.00)
7,110.00 1,779.0 5,331.00
1,655.00 400.55 1,254.45
~1,450.00 174.30 1,275.70
©1,320.00 252,62 1,067.38
500.00 . 6hk.40 435,60
37.00 20~ . 37.00
- 350.00 8.3k _ 271.66
250.00 0= —=250.00
29,210.00 8,133.21 21,076.79°
29,210.00 - __8.133.01 . 21,076.79.
16,538.00 4,134.00  __12,404.00
7,763.00 T 1,941.00  __5,802.00
28,441.00 - " 6,773.14 - - _21,667.86
14,980.00 3,744.00 11,236.00
4,151.00" 962,93 = ' __3,188.07
4,741 .00 T1,099.70 3,641.30_
4,620.00 964.32  __ 3,655.68
1,500.00 432,43  1,067.57
150.00 | 388,50  ( ,238550)
900.00 ~308.53 591147
~ 9,500.00 8,046.56  _ 1,453.46
1,500.00 214.11 T,285.80
1,000.00 T 183.71 816.29
240,00 0 240.00
-0- ___130.00 _(130.00)
96,024 .00 59,322.91 = 86,701.09

—
 “-GENERAL FUND - e | -
'STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES : ?0 / 5’ }( w |
| ! 1980 Expendltures (Over) Under
Account Budget To Date - Estimated



§ '
]
. ? o _, |
GENERAL FUND W 5_ 7) Co
| 0015 /5 27
- STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES p . . ' .
. ' 1980 Expenditures . (Over) Under
~Account Budget To Date Estimated
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION {cont'd)
County Judge: , : i _ : g :
Salary, Official.....v.eueeeunenn. ~ $ 16,538.00 4,134,00 12,404.00
‘Salary, Secretary ................. ; 7,110.00 T,779500 ) 5,331.00
Social Security contrlbutlon ...... 1,450.00 ~ 375.17 1,074.83
Retirement.................c.ivee 5 1,655.00 428,45 1,226.55
Hospitalization..:..eeiveeoeeanns . i 1,320.00 328,38 991.62
OFfice SUPPLIES.s.rrnernnrnnnenns. I 400.00 65.51 334.49
Bond Premium......ecvuvennn eeeeean ‘ 100.00 =0~ 100.00
‘Telephone............ Mieessesaenne | 700.00: .237.72 462.28
Out of County Travel..... deiennees 4 2,000.00 c 124,40 ~1,875.60
Car Allowance..... Veees e, ' 4,000.00 999.99 3,000.01
‘Tdtal County Judge........ ceeerienaans 7v35,273.00 » 8,5472.62 26,800.3
“County Auditor: , ! ' . g o .
"Salary, Official......... 116,538.00 4;134.00 -12,404.00 - ok
Salary, Asst. Auditor.....:....... © 4 7,110.00 . ~1,779.00 5,33L.00 ‘
Soc1al Securlty Contribution...... ' 1,450.00 ’ . 354,57 1,095.43
’ : ' ! . 1,320.00 333.33 986.67
Retwement.“.’ , . 4 1,655.00 — 404.85 1,250.15
Office SuppliesS...ccuiviieensenncns N ‘550 00 ' ' 202.27 347.73
Bond Premiui, ... ..eeveenns.: SO ;20,00 " 17.50 2.50
. Telephone......... heaeearesanans . ! 600.00 138.54 461 .46
"Misc. & Travel..........coiunanes 850.00 304.66 545,34
Certificate of Title..........c.. . . 240.00 -0 240.00
Association Dues ...... e treeeeas ﬂ -0-. ~__22.50 ( 22.50)
. L o |
Total County Auditor......: e rereeaaes ~730,333.00 7,691.22 ~22,641.78
. . [ . .
|
L
| -1




P
I
Ty

: GENERAL FUND

& S
&

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

1980

79/5'2;_222

_ t Expendltures - (Over) Under

, Account ¢ Budget - To Date Estimated

: - e
- FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION (cont'd) i
County Treasurer: - B o - ' o
-Salary, Official......... Ceiesena i -16,538.00 4,134.00 12,404.00
Salary, Bookkeeper.........c..cuen. ; 7,110.00 1,779.00 5,331.00
Social Security contribution...... J 1,450.00 354,57 1,095.43
Retirement..........ivevniinnnnn. . 1,655.00 404 .85 1.,250.15
Hospitalization................. <o | 1,320.00 333,33 986.67
i ' T . - o
Offlce Supplles.f.f..............; 3 200.00 743.80 ( 543.80)
 Bond PremiufMe..'iue..eeeeiveneenss ' 100.00 0- 100.00
TelePhOnE. vt e rrernneaneenns oo 1 500.00 157.55 342.45
. Travel......... S : .700.00 44,50 655.50
R L g - . o |
Total County Treasurer.............. . | 29,573.00 ~7,951.60 . 21,821.7%0
TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMINSTRATION ......... i 191,203.00 53,438.35 137,764.65
: L |
o HEALTH & WELFARE ,i_

‘County Health & Sanitation: ﬁ - o .
County Health Officer............ PO 1,200.00 - 300.00° 900.00
“Pauper Care..,.................;...1[ - 1,000.00 60 .35 939.65

. : % _ _ : :

‘Total Health & Sanitation......... ;;.;}y 2,200.00 380.35 TTE3965

Foster Child Care: g ; i . ,
Clothing.....cvvvuns bereceisenaanus ] 600.00 : 40.00 £60.00
Boom & BOard....eeeeeruecioneeanns . 7 30,000.00 8,938.50" 21,061.50
Court EXPense.....eeieveviennnenins | 200.00 - - 159,60 ~40.40
Medical EXPENnSE......e.eseieevnense | 700.00 ~ =0- 7700- 00
MisScCellanEoOUS.es evveorseeeoncnencess I . 300.00 "6.00 294,00

. i . . )
S : , . .
Total Foster Child Care ..... seerienese t 31,800.00 - 9,145.10 - 22,655.90
' Mental-Health Mental Retardation: } c
" 'Pro-Rata Share of Program....... eaw q 7,067.00 - 7,067.00 -0~
‘Total M-H M-R..........c.ooeen. e « i 17,067.00 7,067.00 =0




&

3

&

e

.

o 2
RS

3
i

GENERAL FUND

Vol é’ 2 728

L

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES 3
: . o ; 1980 Expenditures (Over) Under
Account p j Budget To Date Estimated
HEALTH & WELFARE (cont'd) |
Ageihg Service: : _— : S
Salary, Bus Driver........eeeve.. ? 2,000.00 ~0= -~ 2,000.00
Salary, Secretary.............. ou ] -3,568.00 - 889,20 2,678.80
Salary, Vacation Relief,Bus Dr... | 275.00 -0- , 275.00
Social Security Contriburtion.... | 673.00 53,43 619.57
Hospitalization.................. | =0~ 115.74 ( 115.74)
© Office SUPPLieS.eeernrneneronanns | £300.00 82.42 "217.58
Gas & 0il,Mini Bus......... veeees i 2,000.00 586.38 1,413.62
Repairs To Bus......... o eecseaeaa | 1,600.00 326.89 1,273.T1
Medical Exams, Bus Driver........ , 20.00 =0 20,00
Travel. .o iiiiniiiiiiinenn. o 300.00 i 96.14 _203.86
Minor Home RepairS.............. . -0~ - 1,563.65 - (1,563.65)
Total Ageing Service................ = 10,736.00 3,713.85 7.022.15
"TOTAL HEALTH & WELFARE........... ..s | T51,803.00 20.,285.30 31,517.70
, | |
CONSERVATION i
R - I
County Extension Cffice: B N
'~ Salary, Farm Demonstration....... ’ - 2,542.00 : 636.00 1,906.00
Salary, Home Demonstration....... 2k 2,542.00 — 636.00 , .
Salary, Secretary....c.oivienennnn 7,110.00 _1,779.00 5,331.00
Social Security Contribution..... | 436.00 . 106.68 329.32
Retirement........ e, e 498,00 121,80 - 376.20
Hospitalization....veeeeeeeineasn | 660.00 243,02 416,98
. ] A .
Office Suppli€S.veeernnsn Seeeeees . 400,00‘ © 63,62 - 336.38
. Travel-Farm Agent............. SUU 1,284.00 321.00 - '963.00
Travel-Home Agent...... ee e -1,284.00 321.00. 963.00
Telephone........c.c.un. cereaae . 800.00 195.91 604,09 -
o R ——— —
. : i
Total Extension Office..... P . 17,556.00 %, 525,03 IS IEnT
TOTAL CONSERVATION......... ersen e . 17,556.00 4,424.,03 13,131.97




b
L

LT

.
A 5

: GENERAL F;ND DI | o  ‘ | -
T e Vel B2

. STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES o

: 1980 Expendi tures (Over) Under
, Account _ . ' ) : : ‘Budget o To Date . Estimated "
'PUBLIC FACILITIES .
' ..Bulldlng Maintenance: o SR ' - : , . :
Salary, Janitors (2).....c.u... : ' .16,682.00 ~ 4,170.40 12,511.60
Social Security Contrlbutlon... y1,023.00 250.30 772.70
RELATMENt .+« v e euse'eneee e ceee o b1,168.00 285.80 882,20
 Hospitalization........ s . % ©1,320.00 411,78 908.22
;-Jénitors SupplieS....cevuweions | 4 ,000.00 1,068.19 . 2,931.81 -
‘Z,Building INSUranCe...oeeecevess ¢ 1,500.00 1,848.00 a ( f348.00)
" Courthouse Utilities....i...... | 12,000.00 . __ 3,458.27 8,541.73
.Repairs to Building............ : 6,000.00 .. = 596.86 5,403.14
Total Building Maintenance........ - 1T 43,693.00 "12,089.60 31,603.40
“TYLER COUNTY AIRPORT: |
Airport Maintenance: o i 4 .
Utilities..... e i eiescreans R 1,800.00 342,14 1,457.86
Insurance......... ceeseeeseias j - 150.00 . =0- ~150.00
Repairs..... e teesesananeeea e 1,500.00 21.10 1,478.90
MOWANG . « e otneanneens S ~500.00 - -0- —_500.00 .
~Total Airport Maintehan;e ......... o 3,950.00 v 363.24 3,586.76
TOTAL PUBLIC FACILITIES........... iTE7,663.00  12.450.8h 19015,
TOTAL GENERAL FUND DISBURSEMENTS.. = |$812,087.00 $220,614.01 3591,472 ]
\ i
] '/
f




l

ANN FONDREN
COUNTY AUDITOR

‘ 1oocoumHousc )
- WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

Couniyp off the Dipascod Fiatinal A | April 7, 1980

Tyler County Commissionesrs Cou/it ' wa[ 5_, ;?‘__._._-: m‘
Woodville, Texas | | , = 3 :
Re: Federal Revenue Shaking Budget Amendment . ; - E

o
Gentlemen: k

The attached budoet amendment 45 be&ng done 2o better_ utilize funds.
Acconding to the Estimated AlLocation Statement received, |see
“attfached copy), during the Later part of 1979, Tyler County's
estimated allocation was increased from $147,908.00 %o $189,212.00.
This increase is due to adjuated taxes and Linter- goue&nmenial
transfen increases. The previous yearns statement 45 shown also, ,
gor comparison purposes. _% R ’ - &

Amendiment 1:  Allen Shivers lib&dﬂy.- This amendment wdA-dppﬁoved _ v -
previously but L5 being Lncluded in this xeport for record onby. o F
It was requested fox /nanea4é4 in Library personnel salary. ' o

Amendment 2: . Independent Aud&i Revenue Shan&ng aequﬂaixonA requine
¢ Andependent audits every three years. Ouwr. Last audit was in 1977 , v
and 4L will be necessary to haue anothen audit of the 1980 funds. ' ~
Since a .portion of the audit will be done in 1981, the full cost :
~0f the audit need not be 4nc£uded in the 1980 budget Add{tional
funds of approximately $6, 000 00 shoutd be 4included Ln the next

budget. v

Amendment 3: Tyfer County Meniaz §_Physical Clinic. Accond&ng to i
my information, sufficient 6und4 have been naised fon the clinde o - 3
wdthout the need of the Couniyé. ‘ o ' H

Amendment 4: Tylex County AL&pO&t. Accoad&ng to Maxie Riley, managen
of the Ainpoit,. some funds ane needed to complfete the buifding on

the airpont grounds, which will be utilized as a rest-stop fon pilols.
This buifding can also be uAgd gor commundily meetings as. well. _

Amendment 5: Data PAOCQAA&nq;SyAIQm This includes the neceAAdnq
funds needed Lo upgrade the current account&ng system in the Auditor's
office for the current year.! )

Road & Bridge Amendments: Baﬂance of funds, apmnox&matekj $40,000.00 B
Zo be distaibuted to the prelincts by the percentage basis.. 1 xecommend
this distnibution because the Lateral Road funds, vetoed by the Legis-
Lature, wene divided 4in thisimannern. These excess funds will xeplace.
Zthe Lateral Road funds wh&ch were ordiginally funded in their respective
accounts. v o . '

S&nce&eZy, ?

i
4’:&:,«:,« \% 4;—1 ¥

Ann Fondien, County Auddfoxn ; o - ' ' _*




Vo

. § : .
FEDERAL REVENUE% SHARING BUDGET AMENDMENT

.
. ’E

/__é'/% pw

(Continued on Next Page)

~

S L : ; ‘Increase
Account i From To +{Decrease)
Revenues: v.g, o ‘ .
Entitlements $147,908.00 $189,212.00 $ 41,304.00
DepOSitOI"y Inter‘est t\% 4,200.00 4’200-00 e e s v s e e e
Total Revenues: 7152,108.00  ~193,412.00 ~%1,305.00
_ Disbursements:
General Revenue Sharing: : ‘ ; v
Allen Shivers Library- 15,000.00 15,700.00 ~700.00
Sheriffs Dept. Vehicles 7,000,00 7,000.00 eveseenen
Long Leaf Soil Conservation i - 750.00 750.00 cevevenna
Tyler County Probation i 4,270.00 4,270.00 ceeessann
Office Equipment ! 8,000.00 8,000.00 cererorae
Independent Audit | 16,000.00 10,000.00 (6,000.00)
Kirby Museum Maintenance 1,000.00 1’000'0%c> ssesensen
Tyler County Mental & Phys. Cl. 5,000.00 Sees (-55060+60)
Contingency Fund ‘ .2,389.00 2,389.00 secnrsesso
Tyler County Airport cveenees ~1,000.00 1,000.00
Data Processing System vecoanee - 10,000.00 10,000.00
Sub-Total 159,409.00 60,109.00 700.00
Road & Bridge I: b | |
Machine Warrants - 118,608.00 18,608.00 ceevanaes
Road Maintenance R 5,034.90 5,034.90
Sub-Total "18,608.00 —23,642.90 5,034.90
. Road & Bridge II: L | :
Machine Warrants 117,476.00 17,476.00 ceesesene
Road Maintenance IIARTEET 8,790.77 8,790.77
. it ’ -
' e N e et
Sub-Total 117,476.00 - 26,266.77 < 8,790.77
Road & Bridge III: EE B |
Machine Warrants 120,443.00 20,443.00 “eveenrees
Road Maintenance lesesennas 13,419.61 13,419.61
Sub-Total 120,453.00 33,862.61 ~13,519.61
L4 . .
Road & Bridge IV: . .
Machine Wal"r‘ants ‘12,592000 12,592.00 EEREEREE
‘Road Maintenance leaeeeenes 13,358.72 13,358.72
Sub-Total ~712,592.00 ~B57950.72 ~13;358.72

A T A e e T PRl ra




e

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING BUDGET

Wl.s R8s

AMENDMENT
- PAGE II : :
L : : Increase
Account . From To (Decrease)

(Disbursements Continued)

Solid Waste:
Salaries

- Fringe
Gas & 0il
Repairs

- Land Lease
Supplies

Sub-Total

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

Nl

RN | Y-V

| $ 16,140.00

3,440.00
1,900.00
1,500.00

400.00

E152;108.00

©200.00

$ 16,140.00

3,440.00
1,900.00

1,500.00

400.00
200.00

$0..O!O...'o
es e ets oo
se s s s sces e
-onoo--’o‘cc
.I“.Q...O...

6 s 000 e e

T 23,580.00

23,580.00

$ 41,204.00

$193, 412.00




&y

ol A

nE

L]

BN

! e - = . i . . el e Co il S P
L s, OS Form 3233 JEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY '
o Y 'as'm(:ﬁsnoﬂrg) ' i GFHCE OF REVENUE SHARING Wa /, 5 : :Zf
° . 2401 £ SIRECT, N. W., WASHINGION, D. C. 20226 — q
’ [
1, ’ ¢ ARING - ALLOCATION
Yoy PRINTED BELOW ARE THE DATA 10 BE USgD 10 COMPUTE THE GENERAL REVENUE SH ..
e fOR YOUR GOVIRWKENT fOR TE 10 TH ENTITLEMENT PERIOD (10/1/78:= 9/30/79)1
e 1976 1975 FY 1977 FY 1977
B R PER CAPITA INCOME ADJUSTED IAXES INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS
ar 14,069 13,596 6471960 101,659 qune
it 2 1 H i T, e Cortection .~
'; 'L _______________________ .L......-.._; ________ [ R B S L e i e
SERCS ) } . g - -} . b
3 & t g , E S T IMa T E: DA L- '_--_ 0 C A TIC‘O N3 ¥ lﬁ-{ 9 9 O 8 ® ) yo?a%ve?w.ﬂ',h lrhc da‘é~ %eXe%osnoMA No?ur?hm acticn is pecessary. |
w'}‘ 2 ) ) ’ R o . M you disagree with the data, considering the delimitions and apmﬂnﬂfﬁ% 9"‘9;8""“ i
13 R C UNTY - . ‘ tl - proposed corcections and return this form signed and dated, with supparting ewidence, before ;
e TEBETY OUDITOR % MAY 165 1978, 5
: ‘ 0" / g 00 C OUFAQT HOU SE “‘E belicve that the data 1 have entered hereor are true and corredt. Full justification 18 attached.
RE WOUDVILLE TEXAS 75979 |
: ”) ) ‘ ) T ,‘i ' Signature ,1
,1 | | : | . L‘ ) \ Tiie Date ‘
S ACCT NO ¢ 44 1 2291229 e
B { ! - i !
5h' R o , £
y ; . i
v 7-* | {,’
: ‘
! ":;’ \ . i ki s . . S - i(
T weasomspemams DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY T T T L g
(Rev. 11/75) OFFICE OF REVENUE SHARING ACCT NO ! 44 1 229 229
. 2401 E STREET, N.W..LWASH/![JYTON. D.C. 20226 S » L
 PRINTED BELOW ARE THE DATATOBE USEDTOCOMPUTETHEEN I T T AL, GENERAL REVENUE SHARING ALLOCATION R
FOR YOUR GOVERNMENT FORTHEL 1 TH ENTITLEMENT PERIOD (10/1/75 = 9/30/80)
-‘! . ‘ . ‘ » . B
1977 1975 I FY 1978 FYy 1978 \ ' oy B
POPULATION PEF?CAPITA INCOME ‘E ADJUSTED TAXES INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS
’ #REVISED ‘ , : A ' Data of "
149594 3,603 | | 951,693 2269880 | recars R
o L IR i 1< Coneoion
jooTT T e e e e .
#THIS FIGURF wILL ALSQ BE USED IN THE FINAL EP-=10 ALLOCATICN j
‘er . it you agree with the data, please do not return this form. No further action is necessary.
' ’ ' " disagr ith the data, considering the definitions and approriate dates, enter th
T Y L E R C 0] U N T Y ' ’ »\[L prz::ed :sr::li:;s an: r:mrnc:;l?ss lo‘:m s?gn:d :nd dac:e:. ::n‘/':ma:;:(:nain: e;:iZZnZZ ch:)rZ
CCUNTY AUDITOR ‘ T MAY 15y 1979,
100 COURTHOUSE E ! belive that the data thave entored hereon‘are trus and correct, Full justification is attached
WCODVILLE TEXAS 15979 - @ .
' ) ‘ ' : 4 '} Signature ] e
| 1 L
) N e Pl Dat .
ESTIMATED ALLOCATION: '1§189,212% 1 “— = j
TETT TS g T B o . i
e . Lo i i
3}: % |
— L
.:‘.. ‘., ? L



!
!

Yo/ S

75256

-

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING BUDGET AMENDMENT
- % _
i _ Increase
Account | From To (Decrease)
] :
Revenues: ﬁ
Entitlements %$147,908.00 $189,212.00 $ 41,304.00
i : e
Total Amendments to Revenues }$147,908.00 $189,212.00 $ 41,304.00
i
|
Disbursements:
General Revenue Sharing:
Allen Shivers Library 15,000.00 15,700.00 700.00
Independent Audit ' 16,000.00 10,000.00 ( 6,000.00)
Tyler County Airport TR EPR 1,000.00 1,000.00
Data Processing System. D eeeones cen 10,000.00 10,000.00
‘&3 \
Total Amendments to Gen. R.S. % 31,000.00 36,700.00 5,700.00
Road & Bridge I: 1 _
Road Maintenance b eesesvenc . 4,414,90 4,414.90
)
Total to R&B I ﬁ cscsasesne 4,414.90' 4,414,90
Road & Bridge II: 5
Road Maintenance ; csesescnes 7,708.27 7,708.27
[} _
Total to R&B II { cecssessens 7,708.27 7,708.27
. Road & Bridge III: 9
Road Maintenance PP 11,767.12 11,767.12
TOtal tO R&B III: E-o . . s e o 11’767012 117767°12
L s T T Y
Road & “Bridge IV: D eeinnsas S S
Road Maintenance [ eeesanns . 12,592.00 12,592.00
Total to R&B IV T : 12,592.00 17,592.00



e

. . . B .- f .
¥ RSP " 'NOTICE or TIM? AND PLACE OF MEETING
COMM]GSTONFR' S COURT

TYL]R COUNJY TEXAS

'THIS NOTICE POSIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V. A. T. S. _ Art. 6252-17

}
Not:ce is hereby given that Comm1551oners Court will hold it's reguldl

v

meeting on Monday APRIL 14 ‘ “ ", 19.80at 10:00 A, M. 1n the

Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Cour house.

APPROVE COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHLY REPORT.

APPROVE COUNTY EXTENSION MONTHLY REPORT., '

OPEN BIDS ON TYLER COUNTY RESCUE BOAT AND TRAILER. .

OPEN BIDS ON AUTOMATED ACCOUNTING SYSTEM FOR AUDITORS OFFICE
LEWIS CRAVEN ON RADIO FOR SHERIFFS OFFICE.

.ACCEFT AUDITORS ANNUAL REPORT.

ACCEPT AUDITORS QUARTERLY REPORT.

AMEND REVENUE SHARING BUDGET. , ‘ e
PERMISSION FOR COUNTY TREASURER TO ATTEND SEMINAR AT A&M ON
APRIL 22, 23 and 24th, | c e

CONOU A WD -

[
O+e ¢ 2 2 ¢ o o 5 o
.

"Allen’QTﬁrrock‘ County Judge
Tyler County, Texas

3

44
. O

- ACCEPT EXTENSION OF LEAQE WITH INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY. '

b Tz e e mtt—— . .

2 samarandde.

L Y

P



